TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394501

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patient Innovations, LLC		07/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	336 Fourth Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4577868	PATIENTFLOW TRACKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4127419292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127418400

uspto@ferencelaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Stanley D. Ference III Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Samuel Malkin
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Samuel Malkin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=569.260 Assignment from Patient Innovations to TeleTracking#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0805

900374289

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Patient Innovations, LLC, 125 Kennedy Drive, Suite 100 Hauppauge, New York 11788-4017 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following mark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (appearing in large bold type below):

PatientFlow Tracking

U.S. Reg. No. 4577868 "Computer hardware and software, for use with medical patient monitoring equipment, for receiving, processing, transmitting and displaying data; Computer programmes for document management; Computer programs for searching remotely for content on computers and computer networks; Computer software for controlling and managing patient medical information; Computer software for the collection, editing, organizing, modifying, book marking, transmission, storage and sharing of data and information; Computer software for use in customer relationship management (CRM); Medical software for web based applications to enable hospitals and medical practices to contact patients, family and friends with safe and secure, portable and current electronic medical records." In International Class 9.

WHEREAS, TeleTracking Technologies, Inc., organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at The Times Building, 336 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Patient Innovations, LLC

By:

Name: Ken Greenberg

Title: President & Co-Founder

Dated: July 25, 2016

RECORDED: 08/10/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0806